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L. Feraud
Notary Publie

A,

Aicard, Vincent June 13, 1834 232

Arnous,

Arrowsmith,

Auguste,

Auguste,

Auguste,

Auguste,

Bardouville,

Bellevue,

Beranger,

Bernard,

Bernard,

Bertrand,

Bertrand ,

Bertrand,

to Prancois P, Michaud
of Matamoras
Procuration

Rene
from Julien Trotreau
Sale of land

John
to Charles Revoile
lease

Francoiae
to Slave Jean
Act of Emancipation

Francoise
to Female Slave Julie
Act of emancipation

Prancois

to Marie Laveau
& Louis Ferrand
Procuration

Francoise
Testament

Belefine
Recognition

Rane
to Thelciga Bellaevus
Sale of # int. in lot

Denis, R. 3.
& Jos. Merius Bunel
Cancellation of Sale

Pelicite
to Adelaide Ferrand
Sale of 3lave

Magdeleine
to Louis Sejour
Eortgage

Laurence V, Rapp
wid. of Maurice
Act of emancipation

Laurence U. Rapp
wid. of Maurice
Sale of slave

To Francois Rapp

Laurence U, Rapp

wid. of Maurice

from R. Lagarde & L. Spotorno
3ale of property

June 11,

Nov. 12,

July 29,

July 29,

Nov, 21,

Nov. 21,

June 24,

June 3,

oct. 2,

Aug. 11,

Aung, 4,

Sept. 15,

Oct. 15,

Nov, 7,

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

229

355

270

273

359

361

244

217

322

290

2717

310

334

354



Blanec,

Blancand,

Boisclair,

Boixel,

Boulard,

Boulard,

Bouny,

Bourgeois,

Burrel,

Burrel,

Cambre,

Cambre,

Canon,

Charles,

Clannon,

Bvariste

from Jos. Raby
Sale of property

Raimond

Deposit of Procuration

Agnes

to Jean B, Pajaud
Sale of lots

Succ of Pierre Marie
to Bernard de Santos
Sals of lot

Marie Elizabeth
to Frederic Buisson
Sals of slave

karie K,

& Jean P, Dupre
to Felix kaxan
Sale of slave

Barthelemy

to Borderss Bros.
3ale of slave

Louis

to Hrasme lLe Goaster
3ale of land

Succ. of Antonio
to Joseph Reinbaud
Sale of slave

Suce of Antonio
to Vincent Ponce
Procuration

Adele Borne
wife of Jean B,
Deposit of Document

Jean B,

from Adelaide Perrand
Sale of property

Etienne A.

from Antonio Ducros
Sale of property

(Minor) B. Bethany,

(Tutor)

To ¥ifi Poupono
Apprenticeship

Robert

B. Con.

from Marie Virginia Lamothe,
Wid. of Honore, & Heirs of

Sale of land

Dec, 11,

Dec, 31,

July 14,

June 27,

Sept. 29,

Nov. 6,

Nov. 26,

Nov, 17,

July 85,

Sept. 15,

July 23,

June 6,

Sept. 3,

Oct. 3,

Dec. ’

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1824

Pgso. No.

390

398

261

250

318

353

367

368

256

314

268

221

303

333

385



Compagnon,

Compagnon,

Compagnon,

Cornier,

Cougot,

Cougot,

Courcelles,

Coussy,

Crocker,

Cupidon,

Cuvillier,

Delay,

Delille,

'Delille,

Denan,

C. Con.

Jean Pierres, Tutor
Family Meeting in behalf
of Minors

Jean Pierre , Tutor
to Compagnon Minors
Special Mortgage

Jean FPierre
to Vincent Padron
Sale of property

Louis
to Joaquin Vioasca
Sale of property

Pauchi
to Joaquin de Kerbgaud
Procuration

M. F.
To La. Sugar Rfg. Co.
Sale of Slaves

Achille B,
to Alexis Fournier
Sale of lot

Louis

To Julie M. Tio , his wife
Settlement of community
Property

Pilerre
to Louls Ferrand
Mortgage

Gertrude
to Male slave Prancois
Act of Hmancipation

Chas., & wife

to Anne Marchesseau

wid. of Jean B, Mauranger
Mortgage

D.
Edward
to Joa., Bauver
Procuration

Felix
to Francois Ducoin
Sale of slave

Felix
to Louis Ferrand
Mortgage

Etienne
to Slave Louis Ulgere
Act of Emancipation

June 30,

Aug, ?,

Oct. 29,

Sept. 8,

July 12,

Oct. 17,

July 12,

July 2,

Aug. B8,

Dec. 10,

June 7,

June 30,

June 24,

Dec. 17,

Sept. 15,

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1824

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

Page No.

251

287

349

306

260

340

259

253

289

380

224

252

243

392

312



D. Con., Eggg.Jh.

Derbigny, Chasa. Aug., 30, 1834 301
to Murville V. Labarre
3ale of glave

De Santos, Bernard July 30, 1824 274
to Dque Gautier
Sale of land

Desmare, Oliphant Dec. 1, 1834 372
Velire Chaudron
Procuration

Ducatel, Germain, et als Dec. 10, 1834 379
In re of Mathieu Petit
Act of Notoriety

Ducoin, Francois Oct., 22, 1834 343
to Prancois Dubotis
Sals of slave

Dueros, Antonio Sept, 3, 1834 303
to Etienne A. Canon
Sale of property

Ducros, Antonio Sept. 3, 1834 305
to John Toussaint
Release of kortgage

Dugues, Marie C. Lec., 10, 1834 381
to Louis Sejour
Mortgage

Duplantijer, ~ Lucile vec, 29, 1834 396
to Louls Perrand
Mortgage

Durel, Jean Baptiste N. Aug, 8, 1834 288
to Michel Andry
3ale of slave

Dutuet, Francoise Nov. 29, 1834 371
from Francols Fortin
Sale of land

R.
Even, Louis Sept. 15, 1834 309
to Catiche
Act of Emancipation
r.
Faget, Jean B.,, et als Dac. 9, 1834 378

In re of Jos. A. Trippier
4ct of motoriety

Ferrand, Adelaide June 6, 1834 221
to Jean B, Cambre
Sale of property

Ferrangd, Adelaide Aug. 12, 1834 291
from Louis Ferrand

Sale of land

Perrand, Adelaide Oct. 20, 1834 341

to mchel B. White
Sale of slave



F, Con. pagze No.,

Ferrand, Adelaide Nov. 6, 1834 352
to Michel Seligny
Sale of slave

Ferrand, Adelaide Dec. 30, 1834 297
‘ from Succ. of Marianne FPiquery
Sale of property

Ferrand, Louia Oet. 27, 1834 348
to J. Depass
Lease

Perrand, Louis Oct. 27, 1834 348
to J. Depaass
Lease

Flotte, Honore, Minors of ' Sep. 3, 1834 304
Pamily meeting in behalf of

Flotte, Heirs of Honore Dec. 11, 1834 283
to Rufino Fernandez
Sale of lots

Flotte, Heirs of Honore Dec. 11, 1834 384
to Jean N. Gueringer
Sale of property

Flotte, Heirs of Honore Dec. 11, 1834 288
to Joseph Lener
Sale of slave

Flotte, Heirs of Dec., 11, 1834 389
to Barie E. Roudeau
Sale of slave

Flotte, Heirs of Honore Dec. 17, 1834 391
to Jean Bonot
3ale of slave

Flotte, Heirs of Honore Dec., 18, 1834 394
to Manuel Flaytas
Sale of property

Flotte, Marie V, Lamothe Oct. 24, 1834 245
wid. of Honore
Pamily meeting

Flotte, Marie Virginia Lamothe Deec. 11, 1834 385
Wid. of Honore Flotte,
& Heirs of
To Robert Clannon
Sale of land

Forcade, Chas, Oct. 3, 1834 327
to A, Gesglain
wife of J, M, Duperu
Sale of slave

Forstall, Enond J, Oet. 17, 1834 338
& Mare. Fauche Cougot
Retrocession of Aect of pale

Fortier, Delphine Sarpy July 3, 1834 255
wid, of Norbert

to Sestang Sarpy
Sale of slave



Fouche,
Fournier,

Pournier,

Galle,
Gamotis,
Gamotis,
Gamotis,
Gautier,
Giordano,
Gueringer,
Guigon,
Guigon,

Gutierez,

Hiligaberg,

Hougmard,

F, Con.

Nelson
to Jean Jacques Montfort
Sale of lots -

Alexis & Ghas, Girard
¥or Jean C, Mairot
Daclaration

Alexis
from Achille B. Courcelle
Sale of lot

a.
Suce, of Jean P. A.

to James Patton
3ale of land

Laurent
to Vincent Aicard
Sale of alave

Laurent
to Heloise Trepagnier
Sale of Jlave

Leurent
to Heloise Trepagnier
3ale of slave

Dque
from Bernard de Santoa
3ale of land

Jos.
to Jacques Martino
Sale of § int. in Sloop

Jean N,
from Heirs of Honore Flotte
Sale af property

Jean Baptiste & wife
to Laurent Cordier
Building Contract

Jean B.
to Laurent Cordier
Relesase of Mtge.

Ramon P.
to Marc. F. Cougot
Procuration

H.

L. G.
from Cred. of Capre Rouquette
Sale of lot

Francois
to
Proenration

Aug. 5, 1834
Aug. 18, 1834
July 12, 1834
Sept. 13, 1834
June 21, 1834
3ept. 29, 1834
Oct. 24, 1834
July 30, 1834
Oct, 15, 1834
Dec. 11, 1834
June 14{ 1834
Aug., 2, 1834
Nov. 20, 1834
Oct. 3, 1834
June 27, 1834

297

259

307

242

317

347

274

335

384

233

276

356

332

247



Imbert,

Jacques,

Jean,

Jonau,

Jonau,

Lacroix,

Lagarde,

lajoie,

Lanaux,

Laudumiey,

Laurel,

Leaumont,

Leger,

Le Goaster,

Le Coaster,

Chas.
to Felix Gourgon
Sale of slave

Nicolas (& Esprit)
& Eaprit Salvatory
Agreement

Marie L. Martin

wid., of Toussaint B., et.Als

to Louis P. J. Surel
Procuration

Antoine, et alas
Partnership

Jaan & Antolne
to Dr. McMahon
3ale of propertiy

FPrancois, et als
Act of Notoriety

Raymond & Louis Spotorno

to Laurence U, Rapp
wid of Maurice Bertrand
3ale of property

Joseph
to Louis Ferrand
Mortgage

Jean
to Pierrs Jos, Tricou
Tranafer of Notes

Bernard, et. Als

In liquidation

to Follain Fun & Co.
Procuration

3uce, of Charles
to Mathieu Lartet
3ale of property

Ninon
(alias Marie Joseph)
Testament

Theodore & Louis Dansac
dgreement

Exrasme
to Robinson Taylor & Co.
Procuration

Erasme
from Louis Bourgeois

Sale of land

Oct.,

June

aug.

June

Nav,

Sept.

Nov,

Dac,

Oct.

Qct.

June

Oct.

Juns

Sept

Nov.

18,

16,

22,

16,

27,

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

Page No.

342

241

294

220

357

315

354

373

344

350

238

226

316

368



¥e Mahon,
Mairot,

Malenfant,

Martin,

Martin,

Madecinger,

Medecinger,

Michaud,

Michel,
Michel,
Miramon,
Montfort,
Montfort,
Morphy,

Muro,

M.

Dr.
from Jean & Antoine Jonau
Sale of property

Jean C,
to Nicolas Veron
Procuration

Garoline Salvant

wid of Francois

to J. #ightman Smith
Procuration

Cesar
to Auguste Borme
Sale of slaves

Louise Duvernay

wid, of B,

to Marianne (Alias Marie)
Sale of slave

3uce., of

Benedicte

to Betsy Cohen, wid. of
J. Levy Kokernob

3ale of slave

3Jucc, of B,
to Barthelemy Arnaud
Sale of slave

Prancois PF.,
Agent
to Piri Poupono
Release
Jos.

& Marie C. Ledelle
Marriage Contract

Alphonse L,
to Charles Volaire
Sales of alave

Jean
to Louis Janin

Substitution of Procuration

Jean J.
from Nelson Fouche
Sale of lots

Jean Jacques
to Chaa, Plerre
Mortgage

Alonzo
to Chas. Gueanard
Sale of slave

Prancois & Pierre Hazeur
to Auguste Metoyer
Procuration

ngou No.

Nov., 24, 1834

Aug. 18,1834

June 12, 1834

Dec. 27,
July 17,
June 27,
June 27,
Nov. 23,
Aug. 18,
Dec. 17,
June 3,
Aug. 35,
Aug. 7,
July 29,
Aug. 21,

1834

1834

1834

1834

1824

1834
%834
1834
1834
1834
1834

1824

357

296

230

395

263

248

249

370

295

393

219

282

285

271

300
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O'Duhige,

0*Duhigg,

Pablo,
Padron,
Pa jaud,

Patton,
Pauzeau,
Penot,
Patit,

Piequet,
Pierre,

Pignatel,

Piquery,

Pitot,

Auguste

to Bernard C. Lecarpentier
& Aime Chategnier
Substitution of Procuration

Auguste
to Aime Chategnier
Procuration

Devins
to Fifi Poupono
Sale of slave

Vincent _
from Jean P, Compagnon
Sale of property

Jean B.
from Agnes Boisclair
3ale of lots

James

from Suce. of Jean
P. A, Galle

Sale of land

Julien

to Isidore Berard
& Magdeleine MNege
3ale of slaves

Catherine Guilbeau
wife of Gharles

t0o Jean Caseneuve
3ale of slave

Heira of Mathieu

to Jean S. Desmoustier
& Jacques T, Gou jaud
Procuration

Benj.

to Plerre S, M., de la Masdille

Procuration

Chas, to Jean Jacques
Montfort
Sale of slave

Lazare
Testament

Suec. of Marianne
to Adelaide Ferrand
Sale of property

Armarnd
to Pierre Tricou
Mortgage

June

June

July

Oct.

July

Sept.

Aug.

June

Dec.

July

Aug.

Aug.

Dec.

Aug.

14,

17,

14,

14,

13,

16,

5’

30,

30,

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

Pege.  No.

235

239

262

349

307

284

237

377

287

283

302

397

299



Pizetta,

Pollock,

Populus,

Poupin,

Raby,
Ridey,

Rillieux,

Robouam,
Roumage,
Rouquette,
Rouquette,

Rouquette,

Rouquette,

Rouquetta,

P, Con.

Maurice
Testament

Heirs of George
to Carlisle Pollock
Sale of land

¥id. Charles

to J. Rosine Msffre-Rouzan
wife of Louls Ferrand

Sale of slaves

Joseph
to Caliate Caubette
Sale of slave

Joseph
to Evariste Blane
Sale of property

David
to Geo. ¥. Ridey
Procuration

Klysee

Cred. of

to Adelajde Ferrand
& Erasme Le Goaster
Sale of slaves

Prancois
to Female Slave Zoe
Act of emancipation

Damba
to slave Attile
Act of Fmancipation

Capre, Creditors of
to Capre Rouquette
Release of mortgage

Capre, Creditors of
to Charles Porcade
3ale of slave

Capre, Creditors of

to Angelique Geslain

wife of Joseph Mauffray Duperu
Sale of slave

Capre, Creditors of
to Thomas Toby
Sale of lots

Capre, Creditors of
to Thomas Toby
Sale of slaves

Sept. 30, 1834

Nov, 21, 1834

Dec. 11, 1834

Aug. 4, 1834

Dec. 11, 1834

July 7, 1834

3ept. 30, 1834

July 29, 1834

Dec. 8, 1834

Oct. 3, 1834

Oct. 3, 1834

Oct. 3, 1834

Oct. 3, 1834

Oct. 3, 1834

PEEQ No.
319

364

382

281

390

258

320

272

375

324

325

328

329



Rouguetts,

Rouquette,

Rouquette,

Salvant,

Santa Marina,

Saulet,

Saulet,

Saulet,

Se jour,

Senecal,

3ola,

Sola,

Soulie,

Soulie,

Sterling,

R. Con.

Capre, Creditors of
to Barthelemy Bouny
Sale of slave

Capre, Creditors of
to Adelaide Ferrand
Sale of slave

Capre, Creditors of
to L. G, Hiligsberg
Sale of lots

Pierre P.
{(Tutor for E, Liben)
Pamily Meeting

Jose Garcia
t0 Juan Castellanocs
Sale of slave

C. Marguerite N. Fortier
wife of Ballhazard

to Prancois Saulet

3ale of lot

Anne M, J. Burthe,
wife of Francois T.
Procuration

Francois Thomas
Deposit of docunment

R. Louis
to Adelaide Ferrand
Sale of land

Amable
to Levi & Briavoine
Procuration

Franciaco
Testament

Francisco
to Nicoli Bertholi
Procuration

Marie
to Hyppolite Pargoud
Sale of slaves

Marie
to Marcelite Baptiste
Sale of slave

R L. Sejour

& Wm. FPrancois White

Declaration

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Dec.

Nov,

July

July

Aug.

Aug.

Aug.

June

June

June

June

Aug.

22,

17,

25,

12,

14,

27,

27,

12,

16,

13,

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

ggga No.

330

331

332

376

365

264

269

278

291

293

245

246

231

236

292



Tagiasco,

Tagiasco,

Tesserand,

Tesserand,

Thdmas,

Thomassin,

Thompson,

Toby,

Toussaint,

Tremoulet,

Tricou,

Tricou,

Tricou,

Trotreau,

Bouthemy

Francoise

wid. of Jean

t0 Martonne Godefroy
Sale of slave

Francoise Bouthemy

wid. of Jean

to Thomas Alonzo Alcade
Sale of slave

louis
Testament

Louis
to Rene Boiadore
Sale of slave

Suce. of PFrancine

to Marie Congo, Female Slave

Act of emancipation

Marie Louise
Testamant

William T,
& Virginia Foster
Marriage Contract

Thomas

from Creditors of Capre Rouquette

Sale of lots

Jean

Creditors of

to Adolphe W. Pichot
Sale of slave

Marie V., Soubie,

wid. of Bernard

to Giovani A, Conatanzi
Sale of slaves

Marie E., Debuys,
wid. of Jos. Adolphe
to Wm. Thos. Hepp

3ale of slave

Marie E, Debuys,
wid. of J. A.
to Chas. Imbert
Sale of slave

M, E. Debuys

'id. of Jo A.

to 3ame)l Hermann
Sale of slaves

Julien
to Hene Arnous
Sale of land

July 22,
July 22,
June 10,
Nov. 24,
3ept. 15,
June 17,
July 21,
Oct, 3,
Nov., 5,
June 2,
June 7,
June 7,
June 10,
June 11,

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

Page No.

266

267

228

366

213

340

265

328

391

216

223

225

229



. Vidal,

Vienne,

Villanuva,

Viosca,

Vitant,

Vitant,

Vivant,

Weil,

York,

Antoine U,
to Pierre M, Feuillerel
Sale of slave

Jacques Rene
to Egle Marchand, wife of

Jean B. Sarpy
Sale of § interest in Slave

Marie Therese

to Edward Louils

Act of emancipation
Joaquin Sept.
from Louis Cornier
Sale of" property
Helene Vaacocu, June
wife of Jacques

to Barthelemy Roux
Sale of slave
Helene Vascocu, July
wife of Jacques

to Elie Pelletier
3ale of slave

Rita Lougar, wid of July
Charles

to Louis Ferrand

George Oct.
to Clement 31ina

Procuration

Ulysse, Succ. of
(Alias Wittz)

to 3laves Augustine
& Odele

Act of Emancipation

3ept.

15,

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

1834

Fage No.
298

323

308

306

215

£54

275

321

311



Page

s3 33 3 3

Pages

L. FERAUD
June, 1834-Dec., 1834

This book checked by W. P, A, Mortgage
certificates were missing from the follow-
ing acts when the volume was delivered to
the bookbinding project.

215 277 334 354
217 287 338 357
221 298 340 365
225 303 341 366
236 307 342 367
242 325 343 383
249 326 247 384
263 328 349 389
271 330 352 390

353 393

The following acts were Null:

218 337 387 227 346

Auction certificate was missing from
Act. No. 357

Deed certificate was missing from Act,
No, 273

Notary's signature was missing from
Act. NO. 390

é/é Tneypnrel

Project SUptyﬁisor

Eng. Comp. A.H.V,
Fr, Comp. E.G.M.

Eng. Ch.&T.

M.R.



